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EVENT COMPLETION REPORT

Please prepare the report signed by the program Secretariat/Program coordinator within 10 days of event
completion for record. Reports should be 2-4 pages. )

SECTION A: Event Detaill

Event title: Faculty Induction Programme 2019-20

Starting date of event: Yotz 7“12'6%&““ 11, | huration of Event ( in days) 5
Name of the event N/A

organizing School

Name of the event IQAC (Internal Quality Assurance Cell), Sharda Universl
organizing Department ' ty
Sponsor of the Event

(Sharda University in case of
internal sponsorship)

SHARDA UNIVERSITY

Convener/ Co convener Prof. S.K.Mandal, Director IQAC, Sharda
University director.iqgac@sharda.ac.in
Prof. Mrdul Dharwal
Member of IQAC
Committee Members: Coordinator
Ms. Suman Lata Dhar
Member of IQAC
Secretary N/A-
Chief Guest/ Guest of n/a N/A
Honor with affiliation (If \
any) e

T\Ty
Internal Quality Assurance€ell (IQAC)

SHARD/ UNIVERSITY

Plot No. 32-34, Knowledge Park - it

Greater Noida-201308




SECTION B: Event report and reflection

1. Event description: A Faculty Induction Programme is organised by Internal Quality Assurance
Cell (1IQAC) from 7t October 2019 to 11% QOctober 2019 for the new joinees to familiarize them with
University system, its rules & regulations.

2. Event objectives: The Faculty Induction Program aims to orient the new faculty member in

various generic aspects of teaching learning, instructional methods, assessment & evaluation. It also
helps to equip them with knowledge of University’s rules and regulations.

3. Schedule:

FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME- Programme Schedule

7t Oct to 11th October, 2019
IQAC, Sharda University, Greater Nolda_n

S. No. ' Programme Modules

Introducing the Vision, mission & core values
- University Structure and Functioning
: Academics in Higher Education
s Curriculum Design and Content Development
5 Pedagogic Techniques & Teaching and Learning Methods
6 Introduction to Outcome based Education
7 Research in Higher Education
8 Assessment and Evaluation
9 ICT: Effective Use of Technology for Teaching, Learning and Evaluation
11 Academic Leadership

10 E-Content Development & MOOCs

11 Training on softwares
12 Mentoring & Student care ‘
13 Faculty Appraisal System \F)\ W
14 Various cultural and extension activities ~

uaiee Cell (IQAC)

1.  Participants:34



FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME 2019

7th Oct to 11tk October, 2019

Sharda University
S.No Name of the partcipants Email Id

1 Richa Richa.1@sharda.ac.in

2 Mohit Agrawal Mohit.agrawall@sharda.ac.in
3 Sukriti Sukriti.1@sharda.ac.in

4 Anubhav Sharma Anubhav.sharmal@sharda.ac.in

5 Vaibhav Gaur Vaibhav.gaur@sharda.ac.in

6 Umang Negi Umang.negi@sharda.ac.in

7 Bhupesh Kumar Bhupesh.kumar@sharda.ac.in

8 Vinti Kumar Agarwal Vinti.agarwal@sharda.ac.in

9 Igbal Ahmed Igbal.ahmed@sharda.ac.in

10 Dolly Das Dolly.das@sharda.ac.in

11 Ajay Naudiyal Ajay.naudiyal@sharda.ac.in

12 Safwan Mansoor Safwan.mansoor@sharda.ac.in
13 Vinay Sharma Vinay.sharma2@sharda.ac.in
14 Sanjay Kumar Sanjay.kumaré6@sharda.ac.in
15 Komal Bassi Komal.bassi@sharda.ac.in

16 Sushil Karanwal Sushil. karanwal@sharda.ac.in
17 Piyush Kumar Gupta Piyush.kumarl@sharda.ac.in
18 Manisha Bansal Manisha.bansal@sharda.ac.in
19 Kushal Kishore Sharma Kushal.sharma@sharda.ac.in
20 Shailendra Kumar Shailendra.kumar@sharda.ac.in
21 Aaruni Kaushik Aaruni.kaushik@sharda.ac.in
22 Vaani Dua Vaani.dua@sharda.ac.in

23 Kamal Singh Kamal.singh1@sharda.ac.in
24 | Muthukumaran j.muthukumaran@sharda.ac.in
25 Pitam Chandra Pitam.chandra@sharda.ac.in
26 Rupak Atin Sharma Rupak.sharma@sharda.ac.in
27 Neha Gupta Neha.gupta@sharda.ac.in

28 Naheeda Akhtar Nahida.akhtar@sharda.ac.in
29 Shaveta Gupta Shaveta.gupta@sharda.ac.in
30 Priyanka Senger Priyanka.senger@sharda.ac.in
31 Harsh Vardhan Harsh.vardhan@sharda.ac.in
32 Sudhir Kumar . Sudhir.kumar3@sharda.ac.in
33 Nisha Mishra Nishamishra205@gmail.com
34 Ms. Prachi Mailprachi.br@gmail.com

Budget distribution from University/any other agency: N/A

internal Qual
SHARD - LMIVERSITY

Plot No. 3234, Kowledge Park - i

Grea'nr 1ioida-201306

sSurance Cell (IQAC)



4, Event Feedback

Clarity on content delivered

u Excellent ®wGood w Satisfactory m Poor

Quality of the resource persons

wExcollent = Good w Satisfactory m Poor

Internal Quality Assurance Gell (IQAC)
SHARDS LNIVERSITY
Plot No. 32-34 Knowledge Park - il
Greater Noida-201306



Overall knowledge on the topics covered

u Excellent mGood = Satisfactory m Poor

Do you rate this FIP as per your expectation

nYes mNo = Maybe

Overall Feedback

u Excellent = Good  Satisfactory m Poor

internal Quali A rance Cell (1QAC)

SHARD/: 11 RSITY ‘
Plot No. 32-3= 7 ;.?:';{f(f'aark-ll
Great '+ 113



